6-in-10 Canadians state that they have an RRSP, a recovery
from the low of 54% in 2009

ecovery has occurred in all age: groups except among 18 34 year olds

RRSPs 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
18-34  44%  49% 53% 50% 62%  53%  49%  44%  39%

35-54  68% 69% 71% T2%  76%  75%  64% 57% C70%)
55-60  68% 6% 74%  74%  T4%  78%  71%  63% (70%)
Male 5% 61% 68% 68% 70%  70% 63% 55% (63%)
Female  55% 60% 61% 64% 67%  66% 58% 53% (59%)

M Yes

66% 68% 68%

65%

60% 61%
54%

61%

5%

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Q.C1 Do you currently have any Registered Retirement Savings Plans or RRSPs? .
Base: All respondents (n=1295) lpsos REld
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Reducing debt, retirement savings and saving for a rainy day
are the top financial priorities of Canadians

- Reducmg debt general savmgs for a ramy day and home ownershlp are the top prioriti ong 18 to 34-year-olds

% Ranking Each Goal First, Second or Third in Importance

Total 18-34 35-54

(n=1295) 437 (n=674)
Regular payments to reduce or eliminate debt 52% 58% 41%
Retirement savings 44% 26% l Gt Gw T
General savings for a rainy day 43% T 35%
Just trying to keep your head above water 34% 34% 36% 32% l
Home ownership 31% 28% | 23%
Savings for a large self rewarding purchase 28% 29% 23% 33%
Home renovation 22% 17% 22% 27%
Saving for children or grandchildren's education 21% 12%
Building an investment portfolio 18% 11% 16% T
Supporting aging parents 6% 12% 5% 3%

Q.A3 The statements below are a list of different financial priorities that you might have. Please select up to three that are the most important priorities to ¢ 4 = significant difference
you right now. Put the them in order of importance, by placing a '1' next to the one that is most important to you, a '2' next to the second most important compared to 2009.

and a '3' next to the third most important. =
Base: All respondents Ipsos Reid 5
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& 1-in-4 RRSP holders withdrew money from their RRSP in the
past year

iX per cent of 18 to 34-year-olds withdrew money to purchase a home
L

: 75%
Have not withdrawn any money 28%
0,
Cover unexpected expenses/emergencies 5% /f’
0
Cover day-to-day expenses goﬁ
5%
Pay off debt 4%
% ! (18-34 6%
Purchase a house 23& ! 35.54 2%(:
20 o5+ 1% = 2010 (n=808)
Continuing education or retraining 1%0 = 2009 (n=812)
: 2%
Make a major purchase, such as a car 1%
8%
Other 6%
.D5b H ithd f RRSP in th f f the followi ? R -l
gase: H:\\//g %%JS\I;” rawn money from your in the past year for any of the following reasons l .
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1-in-4 RRSP holders plan to contribute the maximum allowable
contribution to their RRSP

Will Contribute Maximum

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
18-34 23% 299 OR0s 350G 3305
35543096 3906 192% 190G 20%
Bb: 28%-—27% - 25% - 22% - 24%
M Yes
30%
28%
0 0
23% 24% 24%
I I
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
Q.C3 And for the 2010 tax year, will contribute the maximum allowable contribution to your RRSP that Revenue Canada says you, personally, can make? .
Base: Have Registered Retirement Savings Plans (n=808) lpsos Reld 4
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1-in-3 Canadians who have contributed or plan to contribute to
their RRSP make regular weekly or bi-weekly contributions

1834 47%
35% nmmmp | 20Tl 2y
35%

Make regular weekly or bi-weekly
contributions

Make regular monthly contributions

Make a one-time contribution

Make a series of contributions
whenever you have some money

= 2010 (n=434)
= 2009 (n=486)

Don't know

Q.C5¢ Which of the following best describes when you contribute or plan to contribute to your RRSP? Do you ...

Base: Have RRSP and contributed/plan to contribute lpsos Reid 5
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Reqgular contribution plans are used by 1-in-3

cent of 18 to 34 -year- -0ld RRSP holderﬁ ‘wme regular contnbtﬁrtrons through a plan
“““““ e ‘ .

18-34 5%
N 34% e | 3554 450

Contributed through a regular contribution 23%
plan, such as monthly or quarterly 33%
34%
24%
Not made a contribution and %%g;g
do not plan to contribute 17%
18%
17%
Not made a contribution 19%3%
but plan to contribute 19%
18%
o 13%
Already made a contribution 210{?%
and plan to contribute more 13%
12%
11%
Not made a contribution and are T 15%
unsure if you will contribute 9%
10%
_ 8%
Already made your entire ;gjo
contribution for the current tax year 70/3
8% m 2010 = 2009 2008 = 2007 2006

Q.C4a Now, as you may know, the 2010 tax year runs from January 1st 2010 until December 31st 2010. However, you are able to contribute to your RRSP right up until March 1st, 2011. Knowing
this, have you...?
Base: Have Registered Retirement Savings Plans (n=808) lpsos REid

© 2010 Ipsos  10-036501 RBC 2010 RRSP Poll

6



